against the respondent/mortgagor, MARY ROSE A. PAHATI. 
with postal address at Lot 21 Block 37 Golden City Subd, 
Bo Salawag, Dasmariñas City. Cavite, 2207 Alcalde St Ga-
galangin, Tondo. Manila and for the satisfaction of the mort-
gaged debt which as of 30 October 2022 amounts to FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
TWENTY ONE & 97/100 (Php 551,321.97), exclusive of le-
gal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on February 
3, 2023 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter in 
the Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground

[...]

Sey with residence and postal address at: 1.) 
9 Rizal Street, Dagupan City; and 2.) Lot 22 B21 along 
Osaka St., Eagle Ridge Golf & Residential Estates, Ba-
rangay Tractora & Javalera, Gen. Trias, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of 28 October 2022 
amounts to FIVE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY NINE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE PESOS 
AND 65/100 (P5,149,385.65) Philippine Currency, includ-
ing interest, penalties and other charges as of said date 
but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned     Sheriff will set at 
public auction on   FEB. 23, 2023 at 10:00 0’clock in the

[...]

property including improvements thereon, described in and 
covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. (T-
828672) 26901 of the Registry  of Deeds for the Province of 
Cavite, in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of 
the Mortgagors/Borrowers in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT PE-
SOS AND 43/100 (Php569,658.43) inclusive of interest and 
other charges, as of August 15, 2022, the undersigned Clerk 
of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of 
Cavite thru her deputy, Alex E. Martinez, will sell at public 
auction on February 23, 2023 at 10:00 o'clock in the morn-

[...]

MARCELLE MERA JUTA, with residence and postal 
addresses at (1) #8-A1 Col. Estacio St., Palingon Tipas, 
Nichols-Mckinley Taguig City: and (2) Lot 39, Blk. 2, Kens-
ington 11, Brgy, Navarro, Gen. Trias Cavite, to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness as of 28 September 2022 amounts 
to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR PESOS AND 
57/100 (Php1,328,554.57) Philippine Currency, including 
interest, penalties, and other charges as of said date but 
exclusive of all the other expenses incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on FEB 23 2023  at 10:00 o'clock in the morning